CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

FORM C/OH COVER SHEET PG 1

The C/OH Instruction G	uide explains how	to complete this form.	1 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)	2 Total pages filed: 7
3 CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER NAME	MS / MRS / MR MR.	FIRST	MI L.	OFFICE USE ONLY
	NICKNAME	LAST EVANS	SUFFIX	Date Received
4 CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER MAILING ADDRESS	ADDRESS / PO BOX; 9711 South M	- -	CHTY; STATE; ZIP CODE Chmond TX 77407	RECVD VIA EMAIL 02/26/2024 FORTBEND COUNTYELECTIONS
Change of Address				
5 CANDIDATE/ OFFICEHOLDER PHONE	AREA CODE (281)	PHONE NUMBER	EXTENSION	Date Hand-delivered or Date Postmarked
6 CAMPAIGN TREASURER	MS / MRS / MR	FIRST Paul	мі А.	Receipt # Amount \$
NAME	NICKNAME	LAST	SUFFIX	Date Processed
		Rhodes	Sr.	Date Imaged
7 CAMPAIGN	STREET ADDRESS ((NO PO BOX PLEASE); APT / SU	JITE #; CITY;	STATE; ZIP CODE
TREASURER ADDRESS	9711 South M	ason Rd #491	Richmond	TX 77407
(Residence or Business)				
8 CAMPAIGN TREASURER	AREA CODE	PHONE NUMBER	EXTENSION	
PHONE	(713)	270-6629		
9 REPORT TYPE	January 15	30th day before el	lection Runoff	15th day after campaign treasurer appointment (Officeholder Only)
	July 15	X 8th day before electronic	ction Exceeded Modified Reporting Limit	Final Report (Attach C/OH - FR)
10 PERIOD	Month	Day Year	Month	Day Year
COVERED	01 /	26 / 2024	THROUGH 02	24 / 2024
11 ELECTION	ELECTION DA			
	Month Day	Year Year Primary	Runoff Other Description	
	03 / 05 /	2024 General	Special	
12 OFFICE	OFFICE HELD (if any)		13 OFFICE SOUGHT (if known	,
			FORT BEND COUN	TY CONSTABLE PRECINCT 4
14 NOTICE FROM POLITICAL THIS BOX IS FOR NOTICE OF POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS ACCEPTED OR POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE BY POLITICAL THE CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER. THESE EXPENDITURES MAY HAVE BEEN MADE WITHOUT THE CANDIDATE'S OR OFFIC CONSENT. CANDIDATES AND OFFICEHOLDERS ARE REQUIRED TO REPORT THIS INFORMATION ONLY IF THEY RECEIVE NOT				DIDATE'S OR OFFICEHOLDER'S KNOWLEDGE OR
COMMITTEE(S)	COMMITTEE TYPE	COMMITTEE NAME		
Additional Pages	GENERAL	COMMITTEE ADDRESS		
	SPECIFIC COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN TREASURER NAME			
		COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN TRE	EASURER ADDRESS	
	1	GO TO	PAGE 2	
		3010		

CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

FORM C/OH COVER SHEET PG 2

15 C/OH NAME	JIMMY LEE EVANS, III	16 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)				
17 CONTRIBUTION TOTALS	1. TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS (OTHER THAN PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS, OR CONTRIBUTIONS MADE ELECTRONICALLY)	\$ 0.00				
	2. TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS (OTHER THAN PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS)	\$ 1570.00				
EXPENDITURE TOTALS	3. TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL EXPENDITURE.	\$ 0.00				
	4. TOTAL POLITICAL EXPENDITURES	\$ 1539.91				
CONTRIBUTION BALANCE	5. TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS MAINTAINED AS OF THE LAS	ST DAY \$ 5071.13				
OUTSTANDING LOAN TOTALS	6. TOTAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF ALL OUTSTANDING LOANS AS O LAST DAY OF THE REPORTING PERIOD	^{F THE} \$ 0.00				
	wear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the accompanying report is tru- quired to be reported by me under Title 15, Election Code.	e and correct and includes all information				
	/s	JLE,III				
	Signature of Ca	ndidate or Officeholder				
Please complete either option below:						
(1) Affidavit						
NOTARY STAMP/SEA	L					
Sworn to and subscribed	before me by this the	day of,				
20, to certify	which, witness my hand and seal of office.					
Signature of officer administe	ring oath Printed name of officer administering oath	Title of officer administering oath				
	OR					
(2) Unsworn Declarati	on					
My name is	JIMMY LEE EVANS, III, and my date of birth is	01/25/66				
My address is 9	711 South Mason Rd #491 Richmond	TX 77407 USA				
Executed in Fort B	(street) (city) (street) (city) (city) (street) (city) (city) (street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country) bruary ₂₀ 24 (year).				
	Signature of Candid	date/Officeholder (Declarant)				

SUBTOTALS - C/OH

FORM C/OH COVER SHEET PG 3

19 FILER NAME JIMMY LEE EVANS, III	20 Filer ID (Ethics Commission F	ilers)
21 SCHEDULE SUBTOTALS NAME OF SCHEDULE		BTOTAL IOUNT
1. X SCHEDULE A1: MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS	\$ 15	570.00
2. SCHEDULE A2: NON-MONETARY (IN-KIND) POLITICAL CONTRIBU	TIONS \$	
3. SCHEDULE B: PLEDGED CONTRIBUTIONS	\$	
4. SCHEDULE E: LOANS	\$	
5. X SCHEDULE F1: POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLIT	ICAL CONTRIBUTIONS \$ 15	39.91
6. SCHEDULE F2: UNPAID INCURRED OBLIGATIONS	\$	
7. SCHEDULE F3: PURCHASE OF INVESTMENTS MADE FROM PO	LITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS	
8. SCHEDULE F4: EXPENDITURES MADE BY CREDIT CARD	\$	
9. SCHEDULE G: POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM PERSC	NAL FUNDS \$	
10. SCHEDULE H: PAYMENT MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIO	NS TO A BUSINESS OF C/OH \$	
11. SCHEDULE I: NON-POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLI	TICAL CONTRIBUTIONS \$	
12. SCHEDULE K: INTEREST, CREDITS, GAINS, REFUNDS, AND CO TO FILER	NTRIBUTIONS RETURNED \$	

MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

SCHEDULE A1

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

Instruction Guide explains how	to complete this	s form.		1 Total pages Schedule A1: 1
JIMMY LEE EV	'ANS, III			3 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)
5 Full name of contributor out-of-state PAC (ID#:) Reginald Lewis		7 Amount of contribution (\$)		
6 Contributor address;	City;	State;	Zip Code	. 200.00
20407 Sabal Palms Pk	Katy	ТХ	77449	
upation / Job title (See Instructions) law enforcement		9 Empl	oyer (See Instru	ctions) Harris Co
Full name of contributor	out-of-state PA	C (ID#:)	Amount of contribution (\$)
Antonio Ford				670.00
Contributor address;	City;	State;	Zip Code	070.00
12311 Signal Hill Ct	Pearland	ТХ	77584	
		Empl	oyer (See Instruc	l ctions)
Education Administrator			Μ	loody Foundation
		; (ID#:)		Amount of contribution (\$)
	Citv:	State:	Zip Code	200.00
3709 Minthorn Dr	Killeen	ТХ	76542	
pation / Job title (See Instructions) unemployed		Empl	oyer (See Instruc	ctions) N/A
Full name of contributor	out-of-state PA	C (ID#:)	Amount of contribution (\$)
BEYOND HOSPICE & PAL	LIATIVE CARI			500.00
Contributor address;	City;	State;	Zip Code	500.00
903 Cove Crest Tr	Fresno	TX 7	7545-7177	
pation / Job title (See Instructions) Medical Business		Empl	oyer (See Instru	ctions) N/A
	JIMMY LEE EV 5 Full name of contributor Reginald Lewis 6 Contributor address; 20407 Sabal Palms Pk upation / Job title (See Instructions) law enforcement Full name of contributor Antonio Ford Contributor address; 12311 Signal Hill Ct pation / Job title (See Instructions) Education Administrator Full name of contributor Margaret Myers Contributor address; 3709 Minthorn Dr pation / Job title (See Instructions) unemployed Full name of contributor BEYOND HOSPICE & PALI Contributor address; 903 Cove Crest Tr pation / Job title (See Instructions) Medical Business	JIMMY LEE EVANS, III 5 Full name of contributor Reginald Lewis out-of-state PAU (20407 Sabal Palms Pk 6 Contributor address; City; 20407 Sabal Palms Pk Katy upation / Job title (See Instructions) law enforcement out-of-state PAU (Antonio Ford Full name of contributor out-of-state PAU (Antonio Ford Contributor address; City; 12311 Signal Hill Ct Pearland pation / Job title (See Instructions) education Administrator Full name of contributor out-of-state PAU (Margaret Myers) Contributor address; City; 3709 Minthorn Dr Killeen pation / Job title (See Instructions) unemployed out-of-state PAU (Artace PAULIATIVE CAR) Full name of contributor out-of-state PAU (Contributor address; Cottributor address; City; 903 Cove Crest Tr Fresno pation / Job title (See Instructions) Medical Business Medical Business Medical Business	JIMMY LEE EVANS, III 5 Full name of contributor Reginald Lewis 6 Contributor address; City: State; 20407 Sabal Palms Pk Katy TX apation / Job title (See Instructions) law enforcement 9 Empl Full name of contributor Antonio Ford 0 out-of-state PAC (ID#; Antonio Ford 12311 Signal Hill Ct Pearland TX pation / Job title (See Instructions) Education Administrator Empl Full name of contributor Margaret Myers 0 out-of-state PAC (ID#; Margaret Myers Empl Contributor address; City; State; 3709 Minthorn Dr Killeen TX pation / Job title (See Instructions) Employed Empl Full name of contributor unemployed out-of-state PAC (ID#; BEYOND HOSPICE & PALLIATIVE CARE, LLC Contributor address; City; State; 903 Cove Crest Tr Fresno TX 7 pation / Job title (See Instructions) unemployed Empl Medical Business Empl	JIMMY LEE EVANS, III 5 Full name of contributor Reginald Lewis out-of-state PAC (ID#:

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission

POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

SCHEDULE F1

If the requested information is not applicable, **DO NOT include this page in the report.**

EXPENDITURE CATEGORIES FOR BOX 8(a)

Advertising	Expense
Accounting/Ba	
Consulting Exp	ense
Contributions/E	Donations Made By
Candidate/Of	ficeholder/Political Committee
Credit Card Paym	ent

Event Expense
Fees
Food/Beverage Expense
Gift/Awards/Memorials Expense
Legal Services

Loan Repayment/Reimbursement Office Overhead/Rental Expense Polling Expense Printing Expense Salaries/Wages/Contract Labor Solicitation/Fundraising Expense Transportation Equipment & Related Expense Travel In District Travel Out Of District Other (enter a category not listed above)

The Instruction Guide explains how to complete this form.

1 Total pages Schedule F1:	III JIMMY LEE EVANS, III		3 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)		
4 Date 02/05/24	5 R世世界部的G PAYMENT AUTHORIZED S464033445216843 CARD 9298	ON 02/02 DNH*G	ODADDY.COM	1 480-5058855 AZ	
6 Amount (\$)	7 Payee address;	City;	State;	Zip Code	
281.30	Online purchase				
8	(a) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	(b) Description			
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE	Advertising Expense	website/advertising			
	(c) Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense			
9 Complete <u>ONLY</u> if direct expenditure to benefit C/OF	Candidate / Officeholder name	Office sought		Office held	
Date	Payee name				
02/05/24	Santaria McEwen, CHECK # 1005				
Amount (\$)	Payee address;	City;	State;	Zip Code	
265.00	Online purchase / delivery				
	Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	Description			
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE	Advertising Expense T-shirts/advertising]	
	Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if Austi	in, TX, officeholder living	expense	
Complete <u>ONLY</u> if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH	Candidate / Officeholder name	Office sought		Office held	
Date 02/09/24	Payee name PURCHASE AUTHORIZED ON 02/08 (S304039806145719 CARD 9298	CAMPAIGN VERI	FY WWW.CAM	PAIGNV VA	
Amount (\$)	Payee address;	City;	State;	Zip Code	
95.00	Online purchase				
	Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	Description			
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE	text messaging/advertising	advertising expense		se	
	Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense			
Complete <u>ONLY</u> if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH	Candidate / Officeholder name	Office sought		Office held	
	ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS	SCHEDULE AS NEE	EDED		

POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

SCHEDULE F1

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

	EXPENDITURE CATE	GORIES F	OR BOX 8(a)			
Advertising Expense Accounting/Banking Consulting Expense Contributions/Donations Made B Candidate/Officeholder/Politica Credit Card Payment		Office Over Polling Exp Printing Exp		Solicitation/Fundrais Transportation Equip Travel In District Travel Out Of Distric Other (enter a catego	oment & Related Expense	
Gredit Gard Payment	The Instruction Guide explain	ns how to co	omplete this form.			
1 Total pages Schedule F1: 3	2 FILER NAME JIMMY LE		S, III	3 Filer ID (Ethic	s Commission Fi l ers)	
4 Date 02/09/24	5 Payee name	ITING				
6 Amount (\$)	7 Payee address;		City;	State;	Zip Code	
200.00	13910 Murphy Rd		Stafford	ТХ	77477	
8	(a) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this	schedule)	(b) Description			
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE	signage/advertising		sigi	nage/advertisin	g	
	(C) Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete S	Schedule T.	Check if Austi	in, TX, officeholder living	g expense	
9 Complete <u>ONLY</u> if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH	Candidate / Officeholder name		Office sought		Office held	
Date	Payee name					
02/12/24	PURCHASE HUSTLE, INC +141	58514878	8 CA CARD9298			
Amount (\$)	Payee address;		City;	State;	Zip Code	
100.00	Online purchase					
	Category (See Categories listed at the top of this s	schedule)	Description			
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE	text messaging/advertising		advertising expense			
	Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete S	chedule T.	Check if Austi	in, TX, officeholder living	g expense	
Complete <u>ONLY</u> if direct expenditure to benefit C/OF	Candidate / Officeholder name		Office sought		Office held	
Date	Payee name					
02/20/24	FIRST WATCH RESTAURANT - F CARD 9298	PURCHA	SE AUTHORIZE	D ON 02/17 S4	16404859773151	2
Amount (\$)	Payee address;		City;	State;	Zip Code	
142.81	17412 W Grand Pkwy S		Sugar Land	ТХ	77478	
	Category (See Categories listed at the top of this s	chedule)	Description			
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE	campaign worker		fees			
	Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete S	chedule T.	Check if Austi	n, TX, officeholder living	expense	
Complete <u>ONLY</u> if direct expenditure to benefit C/OF	Candidate / Officeholder name		Office sought		Office held	

ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS SCHEDULE AS NEEDED

POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

SCHEDULE F1

If the requested information is not applicable, **DO NOT include this page in the report.**

EXPENDITURE CATEGORIES FOR BOX 8(a)

Advertising Expense
Accounting/Banking
Consulting Expense
Contributions/Donations Made By
Candidate/Officeholder/Political Committee
Credit Card Payment

Event Expense Fees Food/Beverage Expense Gift/Awards/Memorials Expense Legal Services Loan Repayment/Reimbursement Office Overhead/Rental Expense Polling Expense Printing Expense Salaries/Wages/Contract Labor Solicitation/Fundraising Expense Transportation Equipment & Related Expense Travel In District Travel Out Of District Other (enter a category not listed above)

orean oard rayment	The Instruction Guide explains how to c	omplete this form.				
1 Total pages Schedule F1: 3	2 FILER NAME JIMMY LEE EVAN	IS, III	3 Filer ID (Ethi	cs Commission Filers)		
4 Date 02/22/24	5 Payee name ATM WITHDRAWAL AUTHORIZED ON 02/22 0007685 ATM ID 40780 CARD 9298					
6 Amount (\$)	7 Payee address;	City;	State;	Zip Code		
200.00	8750 Highway 6 S	Houston	ТХ	77083		
8	(a) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	(b) Description				
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE	poll worker fees	fees				
	(c) Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if Aust	in, TX, officeholder livi	ng expense		
9 Complete <u>ONLY</u> if direct expenditure to benefit C/OI	Candidate / Officeholder name	Office sought		Office he l d		
Date 02/23/24	Payee name ATM WITHDRAWAL AUTHORIZED ON (02/23 0002202 A	TM ID 4078N	CARD 9298		
Amount (\$)	Payee address;	City;	State;	Zip Code		
240.00	8750 Highway 6 S	Houston	ТХ	77083		
	Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	Description				
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE	poll worker fees		fees			
	Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Texas. Complete Schedule T. Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense				
Complete <u>ONLY</u> if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH	Candidate / Officeholder name	Office sought		Office held		
Date	Payee name					
01/26/24 – 02/24/24	ACTBLUE					
Amount (\$)	Payee address;	City;	State;	Zip Code		
15.80	366 Summer St	Somerville	MA	02144-3132		
	Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	Description				
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE	Accounting/Banking		Fees			
	Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if Austi	n, TX, officeholder livir	ng expense		
Complete <u>ONLY</u> if direct expenditure to benefit C/OF	Candidate / Officeholder name	Office sought		Office held		

ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS SCHEDULE AS NEEDED

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission

www.ethics.state.tx.us

Electronic filing: vote@fortbendcountytx.gov per FBC Election Administrator, John Oldham.